
Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Season Results ( Mar 08, 2020)

Overall record: 9-6  • Conference: 2-2  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-1  • Away: 3-3  • Neutral: 0-2
vs National ranked: 0-5  •

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nation Region
Oct. 4-6, 2019 Wildcat  Invite All Day (Evanston, Ill.)
Oct 4-6, 2019 Baylor Invite All Day (Waco, Texas)
Oct. 17-22, 2019 ITA Ohio Valley Regional Championshi All Day (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
Nov. 1-3, 2019 Kentucky Invite All Day (Lexington, Ky.)
Nov. 6-10, 2019 ITA Fall Nationals All Day (Newport Beach, Calif.)
1/08/20 at FGCU W 5-2 1-0 0-0
Jan 17, 2020 NKU WOMEN'S TENNIS W 5-2 2-0 0-0
Jan 17, 2020 KENNESAW STATE W 7-0 3-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2020 MIAMI UNIVERSITY W 6-1 4-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2020 CINCINNATI W 5-2 5-0 0-0
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC L 3-4 5-1 0-0
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington L 3-4 5-2 0-0
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis W 4-0 6-2 0-0
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame W 4-3 7-2 0-0
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State L 1-4 7-3 0-0 #38
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State L 0-4 7-4 0-0 #38

* Feb 28, 2020 TEXAS A&M W 4-3 8-4 1-0
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss L 1-4 8-5 1-1 #39
* 3/6/2020 ALABAMA W 4-2 9-5 2-1
* Mar 08, 2020 AUBURN L 3-4 9-6 2-2



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Season Statistics ( Mar 08, 2020)

Overall record: 9-6  • Conference: 2-2  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 6-1  • Away: 3-3  • Neutral: 0-2
vs National ranked: 0-5  •

vs ranked Last

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carla Girbau 12-8 8-5 4-3 2-2 --- --- 3-1 5-4 --- --- 0-1 0-0 W1 3-5

Lesedi Jacobs 14-7 8-3 6-4 3-0 3-0 5-3 --- --- --- --- 1-0 0-0 W3 4-3

Carlota Molina 14-5 9-4 5-1 1-3 --- 2-0 6-3 1-1 --- --- 2-0 0-0 L1 5-4

Maialen Morante 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-2

Akvile Parazinskaite 9-9 4-7 5-2 1-2 3-6 1-1 --- --- --- --- 0-3 0-0 L1 1-6

Anastasia Tkachenko 17-4 11-3 6-1 2-1 --- --- --- --- 3-1 8-2 0-1 0-0 L1 6-3

Diana Tkachenko 16-10 6-6 10-4 2-2 --- --- 0-1 0-1 4-4 2-0 0-1 0-0 W2 5-4

Brianna Tulloch 4-9 1-3 3-6 0-0 --- --- --- 0-1 1-0 0-2 0-0 0-0 L1 3-6

Totals 87-55 47-32 40-23 11-10 6-6 8-4 9-5 6-7 8-5 10-5 3-6 0-0

Percentage .613 .595 .635 .524 .500 .667 .643 .462 .615 .667 .333 .000

vs ranked Last

DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10

Carlota Molina/Diana Tkachenko 5-6 2-4 3-2 1-1 --- 2-4 --- 0-0 0-0 L1 4-6

Carla Girbau/Diana Tkachenko 8-3 3-2 5-1 0-0 --- 3-2 --- 0-0 0-0 L2 7-3

Lesedi Jacobs/Akvile Parazinskaite 13-1 3-0 10-1 0-0 3-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W4 9-1

Carla Girbau/Anastasia Tkachenko 3-1 2-0 1-1 0-0 --- 2-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 3-1

Carlota Molina/Anastasia Tkachenko 3-3 0-3 3-0 0-0 --- --- 0-3 0-0 0-0 L3 3-3

Maialen Morante/Brianna Tulloch 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-1

Lesedi Jacobs/Anastasia Tkachenko 8-1 8-1 0-0 4-0 1-0 2-0 5-1 0-0 0-0 W5 8-1

Carlota Molina/Akvile Parazinskaite 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 --- --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0

Carla Girbau/Akvile Parazinskaite 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 1-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0 L4 1-4

Carlota Molina/Maialen Morante 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2

Totals 43-23 20-17 23-6 5-6 6-4 9-6 5-7 0-2 0-0

Percentage .652 .541 .793 .455 .600 .600 .417 .000 .000

Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Nat'l Reg'l
Oct. 4-6, 2019 Wildcat Invite All Day (Evanston, Ill.)
Oct 4-6, 2019 Baylor Invite All Day (Waco, Texas)
Oct. 17-22, 2019 ITA Ohio Valley Regional Championship All Day (Murfreesboro, Tenn.)
Nov. 1-3, 2019 Kentucky Invite All Day (Lexington, Ky.)
Nov. 6-10, 2019 ITA Fall Nationals All Day (Newport Beach, Calif.)
1/08/20 at FGCU W 5-2 1-0 0-0
Jan 17, 2020 NKU WOMEN'S TENNIS W 5-2 2-0 0-0
Jan 17, 2020 KENNESAW  STATE W 7-0 3-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2020 MIAMI UNIVERSITY W 6-1 4-0 0-0
Jan 21, 2020 CINCINNATI W 5-2 5-0 0-0
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC L 3-4 5-1 0-0
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington L 3-4 5-2 0-0
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis W 4-0 6-2 0-0
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame W 4-3 7-2 0-0
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State L 1-4 7-3 0-0 #38
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State L 0-4 7-4 0-0 #38

* Feb 28, 2020 TEXAS A&M W 4-3 8-4 1-0
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss L 1-4 8-5 1-1 #39
* 3/6/2020 ALABAMA W 4-2 9-5 2-1
* Mar 08, 2020 AUBURN L 3-4 9-6 2-2



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Season Statistics ( Mar 08, 2020)

vs ranked

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l
Carlota Molina 9-11 3-9 6-2 1-3 1-0 2-4 0-5 0-0 0-0
Diana Tkachenko 13-9 5-6 8-3 1-1 --- 5-6 --- 0-0 0-0
Brianna Tulloch 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0
Carla Girbau 12-8 6-6 6-2 0-3 1-4 5-2 --- 0-2 0-0
Lesedi Jacobs 21-2 11-1 10-1 4-0 4-0 2-0 5-1 0-0 0-0
Akvile Parazinskaite 15-5 5-4 10-1 0-3 5-4 --- --- 0-2 0-0
Anastasia Tkachenko 14-5 10-4 4-1 4-0 1-0 4-0 5-4 0-0 0-0
Maialen Morante 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-2 --- --- 0-2 0-0 0-0
Totals 43-23 20-17 23-6 5-6 6-4 9-6 5-7 0-2 0-0
Percentage .652 .541 .793 .455 .600 .600 .417 .000 .000



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Team Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Singles Doubles
Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3
1/08/20..... at FGCU W 5-2 W W L W W L W W u

Jan 17, 2020 NKU WOMEN'S TENNIS W 5-2 W W W L W Ld W W Ld

Jan 17, 2020 KENNESAW STATE W 7-0 W W W W W W W W u

Jan 21, 2020 MIAMI UNIVERSITY W 6-1 L W W W W W W W u

Jan 21, 2020 CINCINNATI W 5-2 W W W L W L W W L

1/25/2020... vs #11 USC L 3-4 L W W L L W u L L

Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington L 3-4 L L W L W W u L L

Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis W 4-0 u u W u W W u W W

Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame W 4-3 L L W W W L W L W

Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State L 1-4 L u u L L W u L L

Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State L 0-4 u L L u u L L L W

* Feb 28, 2020 TEXAS A&M W 4-3 L W L W L W u W W

* 3/1/2020.... at #24 Ole Miss L 1-4 u u L L L W L L W

* 3/6/2020.... ALABAMA W 4-2 W W L W u W L W L

* Mar 08, 2020 AUBURN L 3-4 W L W L L W L W L



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Carla Girbau
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 4-6 vs ILLINOIS N/A Emilee Duong Won 7-6 (0-6), 6-1
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Qtr Kristina Sorokolet Lost 3-6, 2-6
Oct 4-6 vs AUBURN 16's Carolyn Ansari Lost 3-6, 2-6
Oct 4-6 vs ARKANSAS 16's Laura Rijkers Won 4-6, 6-3, 1-0
Oct. 17-22 vs CINCINNA 64s Kelli Niehaus Won 6-7 (0-4), 7-5, 7-6 (0-2)
Oct. 17-22 vs MEMPHIS 32s Laura Bente Lost 6-1, 3-6, 1-6
Nov. 1-3 vs MIAMI (O n/a Priyana Kalita Won 4-6, 7-5, 6-0
1/08/20 at FGCU 4 FERDING, Ida Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 17, 2020 NKU Women's Tennis 3 Elizabeth Rozin Won 6-0, 6-1
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 4 Sofia Pinedo Won 6-0, 6-1
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 4 Melati Devi Won 6-2, 6-0
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 3 COUTINO, Alexia Won 6-0, 6-2
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 4 Danielle Willson (70/-) Lost 6-4, 6-7 (5-7), 3-6
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 4 Sedona Gallagher Lost 5-7, 6-4, 4-6
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 4 Jelly Bozovic - 6-4, 4-5, unf.
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 4 Page Freeman Won 6-4, 3-6, 7-6
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 4 Kolie Allen Lost 1-6, 1-6
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 4 Cali Jankowski - 6-4, 4-0, unf.

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 4 Lucia Quiterio Won 4-6, 7-5, 6-4
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 4 Anna Vrbenska Lost 4-6, 2-6
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 3 Alba Cortina Pou Lost 7-6 (8-6), 2-6, 2-6
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 3 Yu Chen Won 5-7, 6-2, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 4-6 vs ILLINOIS 32s Emily Casati/Ashley Yeah Won 6-1/Diana Tkachenko
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR 16s Angelina Shakhraichu/Kristina Sorokolet Lost 2-6/Diana Tkachenko
Oct 4-6 vs UTSA N/A Diya Menon/Laura Baroja Won 6-0/Diana Tkachenko
Oct 17-2 vs WRIGHT S 32s Grace Whitney/Andreea Craciun Won 8-4/Anastasia Tkachenko
Oct 17-2 vs MEMPHIS 16s Aran Teixido Garcia/Katherine Cao Lost 3-8/Anastasia Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Jasmine Rich/Katya Hersch Won 6-1/Diana Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs DEPAUL n/a Alina Kuzmenkova/Aspasia Avgeri Won 8-6/Diana Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Elizabet Danailova/Rita Pinto Won 8-6/Diana Tkachenko
1/08/20 at FGCU 2 FISCH, Julia/KELLY, Sara Won 6-4/Diana Tkachenko
Jan 17 NKU Women's Tennis 2 Elizabeth Rozin/Ananya Kothakota Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 2 Tina Vlajic/Juliana Castellanos Won 6-1/Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 21 Miami University 2 Milana Lysova/Priyana Kalita Won 6-1/Diana Tkachenko
Jan 21 Cincinnati 2 COUTINO, Alexia/MICELI, Emma Won 6-3/Diana Tkachenko
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 2 Salma Ewing/Constance Branstine Lost 2-6/Diana Tkachenko
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 2 Katarina Kopcalic/Sedona Gallagher Lost 4-6/Diana Tkachenko
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 1 Annabelle Andrinopou/Jelly Bozovic - 5-5, unf./Akvile Parazinskaite
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 1 Cameron Corse/Page Freeman Won 7-5/Akvile Parazinskaite
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 1 Kolie Allen/Irina Cantos Siemers (53/-) - 5-5, unf./Akvile Parazinskaite
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 1 Ilze Hattingh/Tereza Kolarova Lost 4-6/Akvile Parazinskaite

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 1 Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith - 4-5, unf./Akvile Parazinskaite
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova/Alexa Bortles Lost 1-6/Akvile Parazinskaite
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 1 Moka Ito/Isabella Harvison (49/-) Lost 4-6/Akvile Parazinskaite
* Mar 08 Auburn 1 Taylor Russo/Selin Ovunc (14/-) Lost 5-7/Akvile Parazinskaite



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Lesedi Jacobs
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 4-6 vs TEXAS Se Lexi Ryngler Won 1-0
Oct 4-6 vs TEXAS A& Fin Dorthea Faa-Hviding Lost 2-6, 1-6
Oct 4-6 vs LSU 16's Anna Loughlan Won 7-6 (0-3), 6-0
Oct 4-6 vs HOUSTON Qtr Phonexay Chitdara Won 6-2, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs ETSU 64s Alejandra Morales Won 6-3, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs VANDERBI 32s Emma Kurtz Won 7-5, 1-6, 6-4
Oct. 17-22 vs LOUISVIL 16s Rhea Verma Won 2-6, 6-2, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs MIAMI (O Qtrs Brindthan Ramasamy Lost 7-6 (2-0), 2-6, 4-6
Nov. 6-10 vs NAU n/a Chiara Tomasetti Lost 6-1, 3-6, 1-6
Nov. 6-10 vs CAL. n/a Haley Giavara Lost 6-1, 2-6, 5-7
1/08/20 at FGCU 1 ORNBERG, Maja Won 6-2, 6-4
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 2 Paola Cortez Won 6-1, 6-0
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 2 Laura Rico Won 6-4, 3-6, 6-3
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 2 MORTON, Caroline Won 6-4, 6-4
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 2 Salma Ewing Won 6-2, 6-1
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 2 Natsuho Arakawa Lost 2-6, 4-6
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 2 Annabelle Andrinopou - 3-6, 6-3, 0-2, unf.
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 2 Cameron Corse Lost 2-6, 2-6
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 2 Danielle Wolf (60/-) - 7-6 (7-3), 2-3, unf.
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 2 Sammi Hampton (120/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 2 Jayci  Goldsmith Won 6-2, 6-1
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 2 Tereza Janatova - 7-6 (8-6), 3-4, unf.
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 1 Moka Ito Won 6-4, 7-5
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 1 Taylor Russo (83/-) Won 6-4, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 4-6 vs LSU Qtr Maggie Cubitt/Anna Loughlan Won 6-2/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Se Angelina Shakhraichu/Kristina Sorokolet Won 6-2/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Fin Phonexsay Chitdara/Sophie Gerits Won 7-6 (0-1)/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 4-6 vs UTSA 16s Keegan McCain/Jasmin Starr Won 6-3/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 17-2 vs LOUISVIL 32s Jelena Vujanic/Dina Chaika Won 8-3/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 17-2 vs CHATTANO 16s Emma Van Hee/Jessie Young Won 8-4/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 17-2 vs AUSTIN P Qtr Fabienne Schmidt/Danielle Morris Won 8-6/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 17-2 vs LIPSCOMB Se Kateryna Popova/Denise Buberl Won 6-0, 6-3/Akvile Parazinskaite
Oct 17-2 vs XAVIER Fin Ahmeir Kyle/Emily Thomas Won 7-5, 6-2/Akvile Parazinskaite
Nov. 6-1 vs NCST 16s Anna Rogers/Alana Smith Lost 0-6, 6-3, 0-1/Akvile Parazinska
Nov. 6-1 vs UNC 32s Alexa Graham/Sara Daavettila Won 7-6 (0-6), 7-6 (0-5)/Akvile Para
1/08/20 at FGCU 1 MOMOSE, Satomi/FERDING, Ida Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 1 Taylor Dean/Paola Cortez Won 6-2/Akvile Parazinskaite
Jan 21 Miami University 1 Brindtha Ramasamy/Laura Rico Won 6-4/Akvile Parazinskaite
Jan 21 Cincinnati 1 GUNA, Ioana/MORTON, Caroline Won 6-3/Akvile Parazinskaite
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 1 Angela Kulikov/Eryn Cayetano - 3-5, unf./Akvile Parazinskaite
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 1 Vanessa Wong/Natsuho Arakawa - 4-5, unf./Akvile Parazinskaite
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 3 Xiaowei "Rose" Hu/Michelle McKamey Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 3 Bess Waldram/Ally Bojczuk Won 6-3/Anastasia Tkachenko
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 3 Danielle Wolf/Isabelle Boulais Lost 4-6/Anastasia Tkachenko
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 3 Sammi Hampton/Lauryn John-Baptiste Won 6-4/Anastasia Tkachenko

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 3 Dorthea Faa-Hviding/Lucia Quiterio Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 3 Grace Anne Jones/Kelsey Mize Won 6-1/Anastasia Tkachenko
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 2 Sasha Gorchanyuk/Alba Cortina Pou Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko
* Mar 08 Auburn 2 Madeline Meredith/Georgie Axon Won 6-2/Anastasia Tkachenko



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Carlota Molina
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct. 4-6 vs MIAMI (O Fin Laura Rico Won 1-6, 6-3, 7-5
Oct. 4-6 vs E. ILLIN Qtr Rachel Papavasilopou Won 6-7, 7-5, 6-4
Oct. 4-6 vs JAMES MA Se Daria Afanasyeva Won 6-3, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA 64s Lexi Kubas Lost 4-6, 6-3, 6-7 (3-0)
Nov. 1-3 vs PENN STA n/a Samantha Smith Won 6-4, 6-4
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Rita Pinto Won 6-4, 6-1
1/08/20 at FGCU 2 KELLY, Sara Won 7-6 (1-0), 6-2
Jan 17, 2020 NKU Women's Tennis 2 Maria Koo Won 6-1, 6-1
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 3 Tina Vlajic Won 6-2, 6-2
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 3 Milana Lysova Won 6-0, 6-0
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 3 Sydney Van Alphen (68/-) Won 6-3, 6-2
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 3 Katarina Kopcalic (88/-) Won 2-6, 7-5, 6-4
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 3 Alexandra Staircules Won 7-6, 6-1
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 3 Ally Bojczuk Won 6-4, 5-7, 6-1
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 3 Isabelle Boulais - 6-4, 3-2, unf.
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 3 Tereza Kolarova Lost 1-6, 1-6

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 3 Dorthea Faa-Hviding Lost 3-6, 3-6
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 3 Alexa Bortles Lost 2-6, 3-6
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 4 Ares Teixido Won 6-2, 6-3
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 4 Georgie Axon Lost 4-6, 7-5, 4-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct. 4-6 vs MARQUETT 16's Fleur Eggink/Giulia Turconi Won 6-1/Diana Tkachenko
Oct. 4-6 vs PURDUE Qtr Nathalia Gasparin/Seira Shimizu Lost 2-6/Diana Tkachenko
Oct. 4-6 vs COLUMBIA N/A Julia Haynes/Michelle Xu Won 6-3/Diana Tkachenko
Oct. 4-6 vs COLUMBIA N/A Shivani Amineni/Melissa Sakar Won 7-6/Diana Tkachenko
Oct 17-2 vs PURDUE 32s Seira Shimizu/Nikol Dobrilova Lost 5-8/Diana Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Madeline Lamoreaux/Lindsay Hung Won 8-6/Anastasia Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs DEPAUL n/a Lenka Antonijevic/Yuliya Kizelbasheva Won 8-3/Anastasia Tkachenko
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Nika Kozar/Nina Sorkin Won 8-7 (0-5), 8-6/Anastasia Tkach
1/08/20 at FGCU 3 RETORTILLO, Alba/RAMALLE, Lourdes - 4-3, unf./Brianna Tulloch
Jan 17 NKU Women's Tennis 1 Margita Sunjic/Maria Koo Won 6-4/Akvile Parazinskaite
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 3 Brenna Reilly/Elle Baker - 5-2, unf./Brianna Tulloch
Jan 21 Miami University 3 Melati Devi/Makenzie Myers - 5-2, unf./Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 21 Cincinnati 3 NIEHAUS, Kelli/PHILP, Anna Lost 4-6/Anastasia Tkachenko
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 3 Danielle Willson/Estella Jaeger Lost 3-6/Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 3 Zoey Weil/Nika Zupancic Lost 2-6/Anastasia Tkachenko
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 2 Alexandra Staircules/Caitlin Bernard Won 6-4/Diana Tkachenko
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 2 Zoe Spence/Zoe Taylor Lost 2-6/Diana Tkachenko
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 2 Shiori Fukuda/Luna Dormet Lost 3-6/Diana Tkachenko
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 2 Cali Jankowski/Savannah Slaysman Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Diana Tkachenko

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 2 Renee McBryde/Jessica Anzo Won 6-3/Diana Tkachenko
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 2 Tereza Janatova/Anna Vrbenska Lost 1-6/Diana Tkachenko
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 3 Ann Selim/Luca Fabian Lost 4-6/Maialen Morante
* Mar 08 Auburn 3 Yu Chen/Carolyn Ansari Lost 3-6/Maialen Morante



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Maialen Morante
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Nov. 1-3 vs PENN STA n/a Olivia Rohrbacher Lost 7-6, 4-6, 2-6
Nov. 1-3 vs WEST VIR n/a Sofia Duran Lost 2-6, 4-6
Nov. 1-3 vs MIAMI (O n/a Priyana Kalita Won 7-6 (0-4), 4-6, 6-2

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Emily Dush/Anya Lamoreaux Lost 4-8/Brianna Tulloch
Nov. 1-3 vs WEST VIR n/a Anne-Sophie Courteau/Sofia Duran Won 8-1/Brianna Tulloch

* 3/6/2020 Alabama 3 Ann Selim/Luca Fabian Lost 4-6/Carlota Molina
* Mar 08 Auburn 3 Yu Chen/Carolyn Ansari Lost 3-6/Carlota Molina



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Akvile Parazinskaite
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct 4-6 vs HOUSTON 16's Sophie Gerits Won 7-6 (0-6), 6-3
Oct 4-6 vs AUBURN Qtr Yu Chen Lost 2-6, 3-6
Oct. 17-22 vs MEMPHIS 64s Lina Hohnhold Won 5-7, 6-3, 6-2
Oct. 17-22 vs XAVIER 32s Emily Thomas Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-1
Oct. 17-22 vs VANDERBI 16s Amanda Meyer Won 7-5, 6-7 (0-6), 6-4
Oct. 17-22 vs TENNESSE Qtrs Tenika McGriffin Won 6-4, 6-2
Oct. 17-22 vs TENNESSE Se Rebeka Mertena Lost 1-6, 1-6
Jan 17, 2020 NKU Women's Tennis 1 Margita Sunjic Won 0-6, 6-1, 6-2
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 1 Taylor Dean Won 6-4, 6-3
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 1 Brindtha Ramasamy Lost 2-6, 2-6
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 1 GUNA, Ioana Won 6-2, 7-5
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 1 Angela Kulikov (60/-) Lost 3-6, 4-6
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 1 Vanessa Wong (102/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 1 Caitlin Bernard - 4-6, 6-4, 0-1, unf.
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 1 Zoe Spence Lost 4-6, 6-0, 3-6
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 1 Shiori Fukuda (11/-) Lost 3-6, 3-6
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 1 Ilze Hattingh (38/-) - 3-6, 2-2, unf.

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 1 Tatiana Makarova Lost 6-7 (4-7), 3-6
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova (53/-) - 4-6, 7-6, unf.
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 2 Isabella Harvison Won 6-2, 6-3
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 2 Selin Ovunc (64/-) Lost 3-6, 5-7

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 4-6 vs LSU Qtr Maggie Cubitt/Anna Loughlan Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Se Angelina Shakhraichu/Kristina Sorokolet Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Fin Phonexsay Chitdara/Sophie Gerits Won 7-6 (0-1)/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 4-6 vs UTSA 16s Keegan McCain/Jasmin Starr Won 6-3/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 17-2 vs LOUISVIL 32s Jelena Vujanic/Dina Chaika Won 8-3/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 17-2 vs CHATTANO 16s Emma Van Hee/Jessie Young Won 8-4/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 17-2 vs AUSTIN P Qtr Fabienne Schmidt/Danielle Morris Won 8-6/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 17-2 vs LIPSCOMB Se Kateryna Popova/Denise Buberl Won 6-0, 6-3/Lesedi Jacobs
Oct 17-2 vs XAVIER Fin Ahmeir Kyle/Emily Thomas Won 7-5, 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Nov. 6-1 vs NCST 16s Anna Rogers/Alana Smith Lost 0-6, 6-3, 0-1/Lesedi Jacobs
Nov. 6-1 vs UNC 32s Alexa Graham/Sara Daavettila Won 7-6 (0-6), 7-6 (0-5)/Lesedi Jac
Jan 17 NKU Women's Tennis 1 Margita Sunjic/Maria Koo Won 6-4/Carlota Molina
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 1 Taylor Dean/Paola Cortez Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Jan 21 Miami University 1 Brindtha Ramasamy/Laura Rico Won 6-4/Lesedi Jacobs
Jan 21 Cincinnati 1 GUNA, Ioana/MORTON, Caroline Won 6-3/Lesedi Jacobs
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 1 Angela Kulikov/Eryn Cayetano - 3-5, unf./Lesedi Jacobs
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 1 Vanessa Wong/Natsuho Arakawa - 4-5, unf./Lesedi Jacobs
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 1 Annabelle Andrinopou/Jelly Bozovic - 5-5, unf./Carla Girbau
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 1 Cameron Corse/Page Freeman Won 7-5/Carla Girbau
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 1 Kolie Allen/Irina Cantos Siemers (53/-) - 5-5, unf./Carla Girbau
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 1 Ilze Hattingh/Tereza Kolarova Lost 4-6/Carla Girbau

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 1 Tatiana Makarova/Jayci Goldsmith - 4-5, unf./Carla Girbau
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 1 Sabina Machalova/Alexa Bortles Lost 1-6/Carla Girbau
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 1 Moka Ito/Isabella Harvison (49/-) Lost 4-6/Carla Girbau
* Mar 08 Auburn 1 Taylor Russo/Selin Ovunc (14/-) Lost 5-7/Carla Girbau



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Anastasia Tkachenko
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA N/A Alexandra Staiculesc Won 7-5, 6-2
Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA N/A Lexi Kubas Won 6-3, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs MEMPHIS 64s Monique Woog Won 7-6 (0-2), 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs PURDUE 32s Ena Babic Lost 2-6, 4-6
Nov. 1-3 vs PENN STA n/a Frederikke Svarre Won 3-6, 6-3, 7-6 (0-3)
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Nina Sorkin Won 7-6 (0-6), 6-2
Nov. 1-3 vs MIAMI (O n/a Milana Lysova Won 6-1, 6-1
1/08/20 at FGCU 5 RAMALLE, Lourdes Won 6-3, 6-3
Jan 17, 2020 NKU Women's Tennis 5 Ananya Kothakota Won 7-6, 6-2
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 6 Juliana Castellanos Won 6-0, 6-1
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 6 Makenzie Myers Won 6-1, 6-4
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 5 NIEHAUS, Kelli Won 6-1, 6-3
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 6 Constance Branstine Won 6-3, 5-7, 6-3
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 6 Zoey Weil Won 2-6, 6-3, 7-6 (7-2)
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 6 Xiaowei "Rose" Hu Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 6 Maeve Koscielski Lost 1-6, 4-6
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 6 Luna Dormet Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 6 Savannah Slaysman (91/-) Lost 2-6, 3-6

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 6 Riley McQuaid Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-4
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 6 Vic de Samucewicz Won 6-3, 6-4
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 5 Luca Fabian - 6-3, 2-6, unf.
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 5 Carolyn Ansari Lost 1-6, 2-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct 17-2 vs WRIGHT S 32s Grace Whitney/Andreea Craciun Won 8-4/Carla Girbau
Oct 17-2 vs MEMPHIS 16s Aran Teixido Garcia/Katherine Cao Lost 3-8/Carla Girbau
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Madeline Lamoreaux/Lindsay Hung Won 8-6/Carlota Molina
Nov. 1-3 vs DEPAUL n/a Lenka Antonijevic/Yuliya Kizelbasheva Won 8-3/Carlota Molina
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Nika Kozar/Nina Sorkin Won 8-7 (0-5), 8-6/Carlota Molina
1/08/20 at FGCU 1 MOMOSE, Satomi/FERDING, Ida Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Jan 17 NKU Women's Tennis 2 Elizabeth Rozin/Ananya Kothakota Won 6-2/Carla Girbau
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 2 Tina Vlajic/Juliana Castellanos Won 6-1/Carla Girbau
Jan 21 Miami University 3 Melati Devi/Makenzie Myers - 5-2, unf./Carlota Molina
Jan 21 Cincinnati 3 NIEHAUS, Kelli/PHILP, Anna Lost 4-6/Carlota Molina
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 3 Danielle Willson/Estella Jaeger Lost 3-6/Carlota Molina
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 3 Zoey Weil/Nika Zupancic Lost 2-6/Carlota Molina
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 3 Xiaowei "Rose" Hu/Michelle McKamey Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 3 Bess Waldram/Ally Bojczuk Won 6-3/Lesedi Jacobs
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 3 Danielle Wolf/Isabelle Boulais Lost 4-6/Lesedi Jacobs
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 3 Sammi Hampton/Lauryn John-Baptiste Won 6-4/Lesedi Jacobs

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 3 Dorthea Faa-Hviding/Lucia Quiterio Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 3 Grace Anne Jones/Kelsey Mize Won 6-1/Lesedi Jacobs
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 2 Sasha Gorchanyuk/Alba Cortina Pou Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs
* Mar 08 Auburn 2 Madeline Meredith/Georgie Axon Won 6-2/Lesedi Jacobs



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Diana Tkachenko
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct. 4-6 vs UIC N/A Lejla Colic Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct. 4-6 vs COLUMBIA Qtr Melissa Sakar Lost 0-6, 3-6
Oct. 4-6 vs UIC N/A Lejla Colic Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR Se Angelina Shakhraichu Won 2-6, 6-3, 1-0
Oct 4-6 vs AUBURN Fin Yu Chen Lost 4-6, 6-4, 4-6
Oct 4-6 vs IOWA 16's Oumaima Aziz Won 6-3, 6-1
Oct 4-6 vs AUBURN Qtr Georgie Axon Won 1-6, 6-3, 1-0
Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA N/A Jelly Bozovic Won 6-4, 6-0
Oct. 17-22 vs MEMPHIS 64s Katherine Cao Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-4
Oct. 17-22 vs XAVIER 32s Ahmier Kyle Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-6 (0-4)
Oct. 17-22 vs VANDERBI 16s Marcella Cruz Lost 5-7, 4-6
Nov. 1-3 vs PENN STA n/a Gabby O'Gorman Won 6-1, 6-0
Nov. 1-3 vs WEST VIR n/a Anne-Sophie Courteau Won 7-6, 6-1
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Madeline Lamoreaux Lost 3-6, 2-6
1/08/20 at FGCU 3 MOMOSE, Satomi Lost 4-6, 4-6
Jan 21, 2020 Miami University 5 Priyana Kalita Won 6-4, 6-1
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 4 MICELI, Emma Lost 3-6, 6-2, 0-1
1/25/2020 vs #11 USC 5 Eryn Cayetano Lost 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (5-7), 3-6
Jan 26, 2020 at #17 Washington 5 Nika Zupancic Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-1
Jan 31, 2020 at Indiana Women's Tennis 5 Michelle McKamey Won 6-2, 6-2
Feb 02, 2020 at Notre Dame 5 Julia Lilien Won 6-1, 6-3
Feb 21, 2020 at #6 Ohio State 5 Irina Cantos Siemers (54/-) Lost 4-6, 4-6
Feb 22, 2020 vs #24 Arizona State 5 Lauryn John-Baptiste - 7-6, unf.

* Feb 28, 2020 Texas A&M 5 Renee McBryde Lost 7-5, 4-6, 3-6
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 5 Kelsey Mize Lost 4-6, 3-6
* 3/6/2020 Alabama 6 Ann Selim Won 6-2, 6-4
* Mar 08, 2020 Auburn 6 Madeline Meredith Won 1-6, 6-1, 6-4

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Oct. 4-6 vs MARQUETT 16's Fleur Eggink/Giulia Turconi Won 6-1/Carlota Molina
Oct. 4-6 vs PURDUE Qtr Nathalia Gasparin/Seira Shimizu Lost 2-6/Carlota Molina
Oct. 4-6 vs COLUMBIA N/A Julia Haynes/Michelle Xu Won 6-3/Carlota Molina
Oct. 4-6 vs COLUMBIA N/A Shivani Amineni/Melissa Sakar Won 7-6/Carlota Molina
Oct 4-6 vs ILLINOIS 32s Emily Casati/Ashley Yeah Won 6-1/Carla Girbau
Oct 4-6 vs BAYLOR 16s Angelina Shakhraichu/Kristina Sorokolet Lost 2-6/Carla Girbau
Oct 4-6 vs UTSA N/A Diya Menon/Laura Baroja Won 6-0/Carla Girbau
Oct 17-2 vs PURDUE 32s Seira Shimizu/Nikol Dobrilova Lost 5-8/Carlota Molina
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Jasmine Rich/Katya Hersch Won 6-1/Carla Girbau
Nov. 1-3 vs DEPAUL n/a Alina Kuzmenkova/Aspasia Avgeri Won 8-6/Carla Girbau
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Elizabet Danailova/Rita Pinto Won 8-6/Carla Girbau
1/08/20 at FGCU 2 FISCH, Julia/KELLY, Sara Won 6-4/Carla Girbau
Jan 21 Miami University 2 Milana Lysova/Priyana Kalita Won 6-1/Carla Girbau
Jan 21 Cincinnati 2 COUTINO, Alexia/MICELI, Emma Won 6-3/Carla Girbau
1/25/202 vs #11 USC 2 Salma Ewing/Constance Branstine Lost 2-6/Carla Girbau
Jan 26 at #17 Washington 2 Katarina Kopcalic/Sedona Gallagher Lost 4-6/Carla Girbau
Jan 31 at Indiana Women's Tenn 2 Alexandra Staircules/Caitlin Bernard Won 6-4/Carlota Molina
Feb 02 at Notre Dame 2 Zoe Spence/Zoe Taylor Lost 2-6/Carlota Molina
Feb 21 at #6 Ohio State 2 Shiori Fukuda/Luna Dormet Lost 3-6/Carlota Molina
Feb 22 vs #24 Arizona State 2 Cali Jankowski/Savannah Slaysman Lost 6-7 (5-7)/Carlota Molina

* Feb 28 Texas A&M 2 Renee McBryde/Jessica Anzo Won 6-3/Carlota Molina
* 3/1/2020 at #24 Ole Miss 2 Tereza Janatova/Anna Vrbenska Lost 1-6/Carlota Molina



Kentucky Tennis
Kentucky Women's Tennis Individual Match-by-Match ( Mar 08, 2020)

Brianna Tulloch
SINGLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score

Oct. 4-6 vs UIC Qtr Lucie Prochazkova Lost 4-6, 4-6
Oct. 4-6 vs MIAMI (O N/A Makenzie Myers Lost 4-6, 2-6
Oct. 4-6 vs E. ILLIN N/A Therese Kavtaradze - 5-0, unf.
Oct. 17-22 vs CHATTANO 32s Caroline Gibbens Lost 4-6, 1-6
Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA N/A Xiaowei Hu Won 6-2, 3-6, 1-0 (0-4)
Oct. 17-22 vs INDIANA N/A Mila Mejic Lost 5-7, 6-2, 0-1 (6-0)
Oct. 17-22 vs TENN. MA N/A Jule Streif Won 7-6 (0-4), 7-5
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Madison McKay Lost 5-7, 6-3, 6-7 (4-0)
Nov. 1-3 vs PENN STA n/a Gracey Hirsch Lost 4-6, 1-6
Nov. 1-3 vs VIR. TEC n/a Elizabet Danailova Won 3-6, 7-5, 7-6 (0-4)
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Katya Hersh - 6-7 (7-0), unf.
1/08/20 at FGCU 6 RETORTILLO, Alba Lost 7-5, 1-6, 0-1 (8-10)
Jan 17, 2020 NKU Women's Tennis 4 Katja Dijanezevic Lost 6-7, 3-6
Jan 17, 2020 Kennesaw State 5 Aspen Jarrett Won 6-3, 5-7, 1-0
Jan 21, 2020 Cincinnati 6 SANTILLI, Maria Lost 2-6, 1-6

DOUBLES Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/partner
Nov. 1-3 vs UTAH n/a Emily Dush/Anya Lamoreaux Lost 4-8/Maialen Morante
Nov. 1-3 vs WEST VIR n/a Anne-Sophie Courteau/Sofia Duran Won 8-1/Maialen Morante
1/08/20 at FGCU 3 RETORTILLO, Alba/RAMALLE, Lourdes - 4-3, unf./Carlota Molina
Jan 17 Kennesaw State 3 Brenna Reilly/Elle Baker - 5-2, unf./Carlota Molina
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